PLANNING OF A FAMILY MEDICINE BUILDING AT UNC-CHAPEL HILL. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of 

Governors of The University of North Carolina, in addition to all other appropriations, the sum 

of seventy-three thousand dollars ($73,000) for the fiscal year 1978-79, to be expended for 

design, planning and associated costs of a Family Medicine Building for the Medical School of 

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective upon ratification.